FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Abramson to Engrossed House Bill No. 495 by Representative Abramson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 16, after ""Operator" or and before "means" delete ""Licensee" and insert 2
- 3 ""licensee""
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 16, after "Fund," and before "the state" insert the following language:
- "the fees, fines, revenues, state taxes, and other monies collected pursuant to 6
- this Section may first be appropriated by the legislature to the Department of Public 7
- 8 Safety and Corrections and to the Department of Justice to cover the expenses for the 9
 - regulation, administration, investigation, and enforcement of fantasy sports gaming
- 10 activities. Of the funds remaining after appropriation"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 12 On page 2, line 16, after "of the" and before "net" insert "remaining"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 14 On page 2, delete line 22 in its entirety and insert "The state"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 16 On page 2, delete lines 26 through 29 in their entirety and on page 3, delete lines 1 and 2 in
- their entirety, and on page 3 at the beginning of line 3 delete "F." and insert "E." 17
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 19 On page 3, line 4, after "exceed the" and before "or licensee's" delete "operator" and insert
- 20 "operator's"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 5, after "licensee" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert 22
- 23 "may"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, line 7, after "proceeds" and before "not" delete "may" and insert "shall" 25